
Why not visit our other courses:
Routenburn, Largs    01475 687240      Auchenharvie, Stevenston     01294 603103

golf.kaleisure.com
North Ayrshire Leisure Ltd is a Company Limited by Guarantee No.202978 
and a recognised Scottish Charity No. SC029780

SCORE
Ravenspark Golf Course, Kidsneuk, Irvine     01294 276467

golf.kaleisure.com

(includes 18 bay driving range)

LOCAL RULES
Play will be from yellow box markers at all times unless otherwise specified by starter.

1.	 Ball on the putting green or tee - if a ball is played onto a putting green or tee, other than the one which it is being 
played to, the ball must be lifted clear and dropped, but not nearer the hole which is being played to. No penalty.

2.	 Plugged Balls - plugged balls may be lifted without penalty on fairways and greens.

3.	 A ball lying on seeded ground, G.U.R. or beside young trees - marked with yellow paint - must be lifted and dropped 
within one club length, not nearer the hole, without penalty.

4.	 If a ball lies in a surface drain, rabbit scrape or cart rut the ball may be lifted and dropped. No penalty.

5.	 All divots must be replaced and pitch marks or greens repaired.

6.	 Stones in bunkers are classed as moveable obstructions and may be removed. If the ball moves, no penalty is 
incurred and the ball will be replaced.

A ball lying in a ditch crossing the 10th fairway on the right hand side of the bridge shall be played as a water hazard.

A ball coming to rest on or over the road known as Kidsneuk Lane is out of bounds when playing the 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, 
11th, 12th, 13th or 14th holes. The boundary of the 18th hole is the perimeter fence. Where the fence stops, the boundary 
reverts to Kidsneuk Lane.

A ball lying on the paths constructed by the greenkeeper may be lifted and dropped within 1 club length, not nearer the 
hole, without penalty.

A ball lying over the white posts along the 3rd fairway is out of bounds.

Overhead power lines - Ball striking overhead power lines through the green, player must disregard that stroke, drop and 
play another ball as near as possible to the spot the original ball was played from without penalty.

Poles supporting overhead power lines should be treated as unmoveable obstructions. Rule 24-2.



COMPETITION
Date Time Entry No. Handicap Strokes 

Received
PLAYER A
PLAYER B

Marker’s 
score Hole White 

yards
Yellow 
yards Par Stroke 

index
Score

Player A Player B Points Red 
yards Par Stroke 

index

Please indicate 
which tee used

W
HI

TE
YE

LL
OW

RE
D

PAR - 71 
SSS - 71

PAR - 70

PAR - 71 
SSS - 71

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

343

380

452

186

400

365

339

282

398

318

362

410

156

370

335

300

267

380

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

4

4

3145 2898 35

12

6

2

8

4

16

14

18

10

303

347

387

109

354

325

291

257

359

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

4

4

2732 35

11

7

1

17

5

9

13

15

3

Marker’s 
score Hole White 

yards
Yellow 
yards Par Stroke 

index
Score

Player A Player B Points Red 
yards Par Stroke 

index

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

508

394

412

398

346

185

313

347

409

450

341

382

351

310

150

292

312

395

5/4

4

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

3312 2983 36/35

11

3

1

9

15

5

17

13

7

410

317

365

331

290

132

279

286

375

5

4

4

4

4

3

4

4

4

2785 36

10

8

4

6

12

18

16

14

2

3145 2898 35 2732 35
6457 5881 71/70 5517 71

IN
OUT

TOTAL
Handicap

Nett

Kaimes

Wardneuk
Redburn

Linkyburn

Ladyha

Dykehead
Overton

Goatfoot

Lylestone

Cairnhill

Doura

Seagate

Kirkstyle

Moncur

Warrix

Kersland

Perceton

Cauldhame

OUT

Marker’s Signature

Player’s Signature


