

SCORECARD

Ravenspark Golf Course, Kidsneuk, Irvine \$01294276467



golf.kaleisure.com

LOCAL RULES

Play will be from yellow box markers at all times unless otherwise specified by starter.

- 1. Ball on the putting green or tee if a ball is played onto a putting green or tee, other than the one which it is being played to, the ball must be lifted clear and dropped, but not nearer the hole which is being played to. No penalty.
- 2. Plugged Balls plugged balls may be lifted without penalty on fairways and greens.
- 3. A ball lying on seeded ground, G.U.R. or beside young trees marked with yellow paint must be lifted and dropped within one club length, not nearer the hole, without penalty.
- 4. If a ball lies in a surface drain, rabbit scrape or cart rut the ball may be lifted and dropped. No penalty.
- 5. All divots must be replaced and pitch marks or greens repaired.
- Stones in bunkers are classed as moveable obstructions and may be removed. If the ball moves, no penalty is
 incurred and the ball will be replaced.

A ball lying in a ditch crossing the 10th fairway on the right hand side of the bridge shall be played as a water hazard.

A ball coming to rest on or over the road known as Kidsneuk Lane is out of bounds when playing the 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th, 11th, 12th, 13th or 14th holes. The boundary of the 18th hole is the perimeter fence. Where the fence stops, the boundary reverts to Kidsneuk Lane.

A ball lying on the paths constructed by the greenkeeper may be lifted and dropped within 1 club length, not nearer the hole, without penalty.

A ball lying over the white posts along the 3rd fairway is out of bounds.

Overhead power lines - Ball striking overhead power lines through the green, player must disregard that stroke, drop and play another ball as near as possible to the spot the original ball was played from without penalty.

Poles supporting overhead power lines should be treated as unmoveable obstructions. Rule 24-2.

Why not visit our other courses:

Routenburn, Largs 687240

Auchenharvie, Stevenston \$01294603103 (includes 18 bay driving range)

golf.kaleisure.com

COMPETITION												se indicate h tee used
Date Time					Entry No.			Handicap		Strokes Receive	a milita	PAR - 71 SSS - 71
PLAYER A											8	PAR - 70
PLAYER B											RED	
Marker's score	Hole		White yards	Yellow yards	Par	Stroke index	Sc Player A	ore Player B	Poir	ts Red yards	Par	Stroke index
	1	Kaimes	343	318	4	12				303	4	11
	2	Wardneuk	380	362	4	6				347	4	7
	3	Redburn	452	410	4	2				387	4	1
	4	Linkyburn	186	156	3	8				109	3	17
	5	Ladyha	400	370	4	4				354	4	5
	6	Dykehead	365	335	4	16				325	4	9
	7	Overton	339	300	4	14				291	4	13
	8	Goatfoot	282	267	4	18				257	4	15
	9	Lylestone	398	380	4	10				359	4	3
	OUT		3145	2898	35					2732	35	

Marker's score	Hole		White yards	Yellow yards	Par	Stroke index	Sc Player A	ore Player B	Points	Red yards	Par	Stroke index
	10	Cairnhill	508	450	5/4	11				410	5	10
	11	Doura	394	341	4	3				317	4	8
	12	Seagate	412	382	4	1				365	4	4
	13	Kirkstyle	398	351	4	9				331	4	6
	14	Moncur	346	310	4	15				290	4	12
	15	Warrix	185	150	3	5				132	3	18
	16	Kersland	313	292	4	17				279	4	16
	17	Perceton	347	312	4	13				286	4	14
	18	Cauldhame	409	395	4	7				375	4	2
		IN	3312	2983	36/35					2785	36	
		OUT	3145	2898	35					2732	35	
	Т	OTAL	6457	5881	71/70					5517	71	
Marker's S	Signature	9	Hand	icap								
Plaver's Signature												

Player's Signature